

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1984/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in CWP No. 4074/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor, Addl.Adv. Gen.

Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to
seek instructions as to whether financial assistance in terms of
2006 Rules has been given to the respondent.

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master