

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1984/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 29/08/2008 in CWP No. 4074/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. B.S. Mor, Addl.Adv.General  
   Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.  
   Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.  
   Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, no one appears for the  
respondent.

Leave granted.

Ad-interim order is made absolute.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master