

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.As. 1 & 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4191 OF 2009

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD&ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Keshav Rai, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the respondent-applicant.

There is no objection to the prayer for bringing on record the
legal heirs of Smt. Raj Kumari, mentioned in para 2 of the
application.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|