

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4191 OF 2009

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD&ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The statement of case has not been filed by the learned counsel for the appellants. None present to explain the reason for non-filing of the same. The opportunity is given to the appellant to file within three weeks peremptorily failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4191 OF 2009

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD&ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The statement of case has not been filed by the learned counsel for the appellants. None present to explain the reason for non-filing of the same. The opportunity is given to the appellant to file within three weeks peremptorily failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI
JULY 29, 2013.