

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).19726/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2013  
in LPA No. 2010/2011,29/01/2013 in CWP No. 19456/2009 passed by the  
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DIA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH SLP(C) No.20078/2013

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 20/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh ,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

Despite the time granted by the Registrar' Court, no counter  
affidavit has been filed by the respondents so far.

Hence, list the matters before the Regular Bench.

Signature Not Verified

(SANJAY KUMAR)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.08.22

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

09:56:45 IST

Reason: