

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No. 4191/2009

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD&ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration application)

Date : 25/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunder Singh Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.3 is allowed. The delay in filing the application for restoration of civil appeal is condoned.

Also heard on application for recalling of order dated 29.07.2013 and for restoration of civil appeal.

The order dated 29.07.2013 is recalled.

The application for restoration is allowed. The civil appeal is restored to its original number accordingly.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
(COURT MASTER)

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.2/2014 & IA.No.3/2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4191 OF 2009

Uttar Haryana Bijli Vitran Nig.Ltd.& .. Appellant(s)
Ors.

Versus

Raj Kumari .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 is allowed. The delay in filing the application for restoration of civil appeal is condoned.

Also heard on application for recalling of order dated 29.07.2013 and for restoration of civil appeal.

The order dated 29.07.2013 is recalled.

The application for restoration is allowed. The civil appeal is restored to its original number accordingly.

.....J.
[PRAFULLA C. PANT]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 25, 2014.