

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10137/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2012 in LPA No. 1078/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KELO DEVI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19726/2013

SLP(C) No. 20078/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete in two of the matters.

Liberty is granted to the parties to complete the pleadings in S.L.P. (C) No.20078/2013.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day, after pleadings are complete.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS