

SECTION IVB

Listed on.28.08.2015

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.5  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 6034 OF  
2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
Jaivir Singh ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.02.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4191 of 2009.  
In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings stated to have been initiated by the respondent shall remain stayed."

Accordingly, show cause notice by Regd. A.D. Post was issued on 31.03.2015. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. K.M. Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR