

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4191/2009

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD&ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI (D) THR. LRS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At a specific request, finally, three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants for curing the defect as pointed out in the office report dated 10.09.2015.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master