

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4191/2009

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD&ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 16.12.2015.
The Registry to intimate to respondent No.1 to make
alternate arrangement as early as possible and engage the
services of counsel of his choice and instruct him to enter
appearance.

The Office Report also indicates that the counsel for
the appellants has not furnished the correct address of
unserved Respondent Nos.2 to 5. The learned counsel for the
appellants, by way of last chance, is given four weeks' time
to do the needful.

Signature Not Verified

(Rachna)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Digitally signed by
RACHNA

Date: 2016.01.19
16:56:33 IST

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Reason: