

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4191 OF 2009

Uttar Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam Ltd & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Smt. Raj Kumari(Dead) Through Lrs.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office Report on default in the appeal above-mentioned was listed on 18.01.2016 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Perused the Office Report dated 16.12.2015.

The Registry to intimate to respondent No.1 to make alternate arrangement as early as possible and engage the services of counsel of his choice and instruct him to enter appearance.

The Office Report also indicates that the counsel for the appellants has not furnished the correct address of unserved Respondent Nos.2 to 5. The learned counsel for the appellants, by way of last chance, is given four weeks' time to do the needful.”

It is submitted that party Respondent No. 1 has been served with Alternative Arrangement Notice but no one has entered appearance, so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has not furnished the fresh and correct address of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 so far, despite this Registry's letter dated 23.01.2016.

Hence, the default on the part of the Counsel for the Appellants is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R. C. Kaushik (Advocate)
C-4/93-2, Safdarjung Development Area,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR