

b

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4191 OF 2009

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI (D) THR. LRS.

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Despite order dated 18.1.2016 passed by the learned Chamber Judge, learned counsel for the appellants has not complied with the Office Report.

The learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time, subject to depositing of Rs.1,000/- by way of costs to the credit of Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association, to comply with the Office Report dated 18.2.2016. Any default in that behalf will entail dismissal of the matter for non-prosecution qua respondent Nos.2 to 5.

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI  
22nd FEBRUARY, 2016

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SWETA DHYANI  
Date: 2016.02.23  
17:09:51 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4191/2009

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD&ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 22/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)            Mr.    Arun Bhardwaj, AAG.  
                                 Mr.    Jai Wadhwa, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Neha Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Viswa Pal Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 18.1.2016 passed by the learned Chamber Judge, learned counsel for the appellants has not complied with the Office Report.

The learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time, subject to depositing of Rs.1,000/- by way of costs to the credit of Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association, to comply with the Office Report dated 18.2.2016. Any default in that behalf will entail dismissal of the matter for non-prosecution qua respondent Nos.2 to 5.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)