

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10137/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2012  
in LPA No. 1078/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD. &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KELO DEVI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19726/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20078/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devender K. Sami, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Ajmani, Adv.Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Richa, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.