

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 4191/2009

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG.LTD&ORS. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI (D) THR. LRS. Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant has already filed statement of case.

None appears for respondent nos. 1(i) to 1(v) though
alternative arrangement notice has been served.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar