

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2144/2016

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KELO DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO. 5318/2019 @ SLP NO. 15791/2019 TO BE LISTED
NW)

WITH C.A. No. 5318/2019

Date : 25-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, AAG
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with other connected matters
arising out of the same subject matter.

Parties are directed to give number of other
connected matters so that they can be clubbed together for
their analogous disposal.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER